

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **ARI** and Trainings Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for referral of vacancies to JKSSB/JKPSC.

Government Order No: 18 - JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2024

Dated: 08 .05.2024

It is hereby ordered that Mr. Pankaj Gupta, (JKAS), Special Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department shall be the Nodal Officer for referral of vacancies to the recruiting agencies viz JKSSB/JKPSC in respect of ARI & Trainings Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Shabnam Kamili) JKAS

Dated: 08/05/2024

Secretary to the Government

No: ARI-Estt0NG/19/2021-01(77473)

Copy to the:

Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government General Administration Department.
- Special Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department. 3.

Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums. 4.

Additional Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department. 5.

General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar. 6.

Under Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department. 7.

Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

PA to Secretary (Tech)/ Special Secretary to the Government, ARI & 9. Trainings Department.

10. I/C Website, ARI & Trainings Department.

11. Government Order file (w.2.s.c.)

(Mohammad Arshad Jan)

Under Secretary to the Government